



Share India Securities Limited

(CIN: L67120GJ1994PLC115132)

Member: NSE, BSE, MCX & NCDEX

Depository Participant with 'CDSL'

SEBI Registered Research Analyst & Portfolio Manager

January 27, 2024

To,
Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited
P J Towers, Dalal Street,
Fort, Mumbai -400001
Scrip Code: 540725

To,
The Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
Mumbai 400051
SYMBOL: SHAREINDIA

Sub: Newspaper Publication of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine-months ended on December 31, 2023

Dear Sir,

In compliance with the provisions of Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith copies of newspaper publication of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine-months ended on December 31, 2023 published in "FINANCIAL EXPRESS" and "GANDHINAGAR SAMACHAR".

Please take the same on your records.

Thanking You.

Yours Faithfully,

For Share India Securities Limited

Vikas Aggarwal
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
M. No.: F5512

ONGC Petro additions Limited
 Regd. Office: 4th Floor, 35, Nutan Bharat Co-operative Housing Society Limited
 R.C. Dutt Road, Alkapuri, Vadodra - 390007
 Phone: 0265-6192600, Fax No.: 0265-6192666, CIN: U23209GJ2006PLC060282

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended December 31, 2023
 (All amounts are Rs. in Millions unless otherwise stated)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Quarter ended | | |
|---------|---|-------------------|-------------------|---------------------------|
| | | December 31, 2023 | December 31, 2022 | Year ended March 31, 2023 |
| | | Unaudited | Unaudited | Audited |
| 1. | Income from Operations | 38,507.75 | 41,621.87 | 1,45,930.47 |
| 2. | Net Profit/(Loss) from Operations (before Tax, Exceptional Items) | (15,836.19) | (10,035.18) | (38,740.00) |
| 3. | Net Profit/(Loss) from Operations before Tax (after Exceptional Items) | (15,836.19) | (10,035.18) | (38,740.00) |
| 4. | Net Profit/(Loss) from Operations after Tax (after Exceptional Items) | (11,531.06) | (6,781.26) | (41,554.91) |
| 5. | Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) (comprising Income/(Loss) after Tax and other comprehensive Income after Tax) | (11,528.34) | (6,777.04) | (41,544.04) |
| 6. | Paid-up equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) | 20,219.30 | 20,219.30 | 20,219.30 |
| 7. | Net Worth | (20,032.49) | 24,838.97 | 6,208.00 |
| 8. | Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt | 2,89,890.59 | 2,69,547.60 | 2,69,259.37 |
| 9. | Debt Equity Ratio | Negative | 10.85 | 43.37 |
| 10. | Earnings per equity share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each): (i) Basic & Diluted (in Rs.) | (2.81) | (0.69) | (4.24) |
| 11. | Debt Redemption Reserve | - | - | - |
| 12. | Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR) | (0.62) | (0.40) | (0.20) |
| 13. | Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR) | (0.87) | (0.88) | (0.41) |

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on website of the Stock Exchange i.e. "www.bseindia.com" and the Company i.e. "www.opalindia.in".
 2. For the other line items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange i.e. BSE Limited and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com.
 3. The Company operates only in one segment i.e. Petrochemicals. As such reporting is done on a single segment basis.
 4. Previous period figures have been regrouped/rearranged, wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of ONGC Petro additions Limited
 Sd/-
Gurinder Singh
 (Managing Director)
 DIN:09708331

Place: New Delhi
 Date: 24th January, 2024

ANDHRA CEMENTS LIMITED
 (A Subsidiary of SAGAR CEMENTS LIMITED)
 CIN: L26942AP1936PLC002379
 Regd. Office: Sri Durga Cement Works, Sri Durgapuram, Srinagar Post, Dacheppalli Mandal, Palnada District, Andhra Pradesh - 522 414
 Website: www.andhracement.com, E-mail Id: investorcell@andhracement.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023
 (Rs. In Lakhs)

| Sl. No. | Particulars | Quarter ended | | | Nine months ended | | |
|---------|--|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|----------------------|--|
| | | 31.12.2023 (Unaudited) | 31.12.2022 (Unaudited) | 31.12.2023 (Unaudited) | 31.12.2022 (Unaudited) | 31.03.2023 (Audited) | |
| 1. | Total Income from Operations | 9,792 | - | 17,627 | - | - | |
| 2. | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax and Exceptional Items | (3,057) | (5,743) | (9,201) | (17,239) | (8,793) | |
| 3. | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax but after Exceptional Items | (3,057) | (5,743) | (7,722) | (17,239) | 88,370 | |
| 4. | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax and Exceptional Items | (2,119) | (5,743) | (4,683) | (17,239) | 94,962 | |
| 5. | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | (2,119) | (5,743) | (4,683) | (17,239) | 94,962 | |
| 6. | Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs. 10/- per share) | 9,217 | 29,352 | 9,217 | 29,352 | 9,217 | |
| 7. | Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year) | - | - | - | - | 26,307 | |
| 8. | Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) | | | | | | |
| a) | Basic | (2.30) | (1.96) | (5.08) | (5.87) | 34.82 | |
| b) | Diluted | (2.30) | (1.96) | (5.08) | (5.87) | 34.82 | |
| | Not Annualised | Not Annualised | Not Annualised | Not Annualised | Not Annualised | Annualised | |

Notes:
 1. The above financial results of Andhra Cements Limited ("the Company") as reviewed by the Audit Committee have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on January 24, 2024. The Statutory auditors of the Company have issued an unmodified conclusion in respect of the limited review of the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023.
 2. The above financials are an extract of the detailed format of the un-audited Financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of un-audited financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 are available to the investors on the Company's website (https://www.andhracement.com) and on the website of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com).
 3. The financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 were reviewed by the predecessor auditors (M/s Dass Gupta & Associates, Chartered Accountants), who have expressed an unmodified review conclusion. The financial results of the Company for the year ended March 31, 2023 were audited by the predecessor auditors (M/s Dass Gupta & Associates, Chartered Accountants), who have expressed an unmodified opinion.

For Andhra Cements Limited
 Sd/-
Dr. S. Anand Reddy
 Managing Director

Place: Dacheppalli
 Date: January 24, 2024

BN HOLDINGS LIMITED
 (FORMERLY ARIHANT TOURNESOL LIMITED)
 CIN: L15315MH1991PLC326590
 Regd. Office: 217 Adani, Inspire-BKC, Situated G Block, BKC Main Road, Bandra Kuria Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai, Maharashtra 400051
 Corporate Address: 1st Floor, BN Corporate Park, Plot No. 18, Noida 135, Gautam Buddha Nagar, Uttar Pradesh -201304. Tel: Tel:-022-69123200 Mobile +91 9958822310
 Website : www.bn-holdings.com ; Email: corporate@bn-holdings.com

STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023
 (Rs. in Lacs)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Standalone | | | Year Ended 31.03.2023 |
|---------|---|------------------|------------------|-------------------|-----------------------|
| | | Quarter Ended | | Nine Months Ended | |
| | | 31.12.2023 | 30.09.2023 | 31.12.2022 | |
| 1. | Total Income from operations | - | - | - | 0.08 |
| 2. | Net Profit for the period before Tax (Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | (125.92) | (61.37) | (4.88) | (13.33) |
| 3. | Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | (125.92) | (61.37) | (19.76) | (28.21) |
| 4. | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items) | (125.92) | (61.37) | (19.76) | (28.21) |
| 5. | Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | (125.92) | (61.37) | (19.76) | (28.21) |
| 6. | Equity Paid up Share Capital (Rs. in lakhs) | 989.83 | 989.83 | 989.83 | 989.83 |
| 7. | Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the Previous Year) | - | - | - | (1,045.09) |
| 8. | Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Not annualised): Basic (Rs) Diluted (Rs) | (1.27) (1.08) | (0.62) (0.62) | (0.20) (0.20) | (2.24) (1.90) |

Notes:
 1. The audited standalone financial results for the three and nine months ended December 31, 2023 have been approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on January 25, 2024. The Company confirms that it is a Statutory Auditor, JSMG & Associates have issued audit report with unmodified opinion on the standalone financial results for the three months and nine months ended December 31, 2023.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website at www.bn-holdings.com
 3. Figures for the previous period have been regrouped wherever necessary, to conform to the current period's classification.
 4. The information presented in the financial results is extracted from the Audited Standalone financial results, which have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as Amended) and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

For and on behalf of BN HOLDINGS LIMITED
 Sd/-
Anubhav Agarwal
 Managing Director & CEO
 DIN:02809290

Date: January 25, 2024.
 Place: Mumbai

WEBSOL ENERGY SYSTEM LIMITED
 Regd Office: Plot No. 849, Block P 48 Pramatha Choudhary Sarani 2nd Floor New Allpore, Kolkata - 700053
 CIN - L29307WB1990PLC048350, Phone No. (033) 24000419, Fax No. (033) 24000375
 Website: www.websolar.com, Email: websol@websolar.com
 Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2023 (Rs. in Crore)

| Sr. No. | PARTICULARS | Three Months Ended | | | Year Ended |
|---------|---|--------------------|------------------|------------------|------------------|
| | | 31.12.2023 | | 31.12.2022 | 31.03.2023 |
| | | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) |
| 1. | Total Income from operations | 0.51 | 0.90 | 0.93 | 17.22 |
| 2. | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional item) | (6.50) | (5.28) | (9.91) | (29.02) |
| 3. | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional item) | (107.05) | (5.28) | (11.27) | (31.52) |
| 4. | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional item) | (54.64) | (3.95) | (6.83) | (23.67) |
| 5. | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit and other Comprehensive Income for the period) | (54.64) | (3.95) | (6.83) | (23.59) |
| 6. | Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs. 10/-) | 42.21 | 38.80 | 38.80 | 38.80 |
| 7. | Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve | - | - | - | 152.49 |
| 8. | Earning per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (i) Basic (Rs.) (ii) Diluted (Rs.) | (13.83) (13.83) | (1.02) (1.02) | (1.79) (1.79) | (6.31) (6.31) |

NOTES:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
 2. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website i.e. BSE website (www.bseindia.com), NSE website (www.nseindia.com) and Company's website (www.websolar.com).
 3. Registered Office : Plot No. 849, Block P48, Pramatha Choudhary Sarani 2nd Floor, New Allpore, Kolkata - 700053
 Phone No. (033)-24000419
 Fax No. (033)-24000375
 Website : www.websolar.com

Managing Director
 Place of Signature : Kolkata
 Date: - 25th January, 2024

PREMIER POLYFILM LTD.
 Regd. Office: 305, III Floor, Elite House, 36, Community Centre, Kailash Colony Extra, Zamrudpur, New Delhi -110048.
 CIN NO. L25290DL1992PLC049590,
 Phone: 011-29246481, Email: premierpoly@premierpoly.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED ON 31ST DECEMBER 2023
 (Rupees in Lakhs)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Quarter ended | | Nine months ended | |
|---------|---|---------------|------------|-------------------|------------|
| | | 31-12-2023 | 31-12-2022 | 31-12-2023 | 31-12-2022 |
| | | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Audited |
| 1. | Total Income from Operations | 6,937 | 7,124 | 21,851 | 21,591 |
| 2. | Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 563 | 428 | 1,860 | 995 |
| 3. | Net Profit before tax for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 563 | 428 | 1,860 | 995 |
| 4. | Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 423 | 306 | 1,390 | 720 |
| 5. | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)) | 454 | 315 | 1,475 | 734 |
| 6. | Equity Shares Capital (Face value Rs. 5/- per equity share) | 1,059 | 1,059 | 1,059 | 1,059 |
| 7. | Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited balance sheet of previous accounting year | 6,332 | 5,250 | 6,332 | 5,250 |
| 8. | Earning Per Share of Rs. 5/- each (for continuing and discontinued Operations) Basic and diluted | 2.02 | 1.46 | 6.64 | 3.44 |

Notes:
 1. The above extract is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under the Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the stock exchanges website: www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com. The same is also available on the company's Website : www.premierpoly.com
 2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the company at their Meeting held on 25th January, 2024.
 3. Figures for the previous period have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to correspond with the Current period's figures.

For PREMIER POLYFILM LTD
 Sd/-
AMITAASH GOENKA
 MANAGING DIRECTOR & CEO
 DIN : 00061027

Place: New Delhi
 Date : 25-01-2024

SHARE INDIA SECURITIES LIMITED
 CIN: L67120GJ1984PLC116132
 Registered Office: 1701-1703, 17th Floor, Datal Street Commercial Co-operative Society Limited, Road 5E, Block 53, Zone 5, G-17 City, Gandhinagar, Gujarat-382355, Tel: 0122-4910000; Website: www.shareindia.com; Email : secretarial@shareindia.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023
 (Amount in ₹, Figures in Lakhs except EPS)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Quarter Ended | | Nine-months Ended | |
|---------|---|----------------|----------------|-------------------|------------------|
| | | 31.12.2023 | 31.12.2022 | 31.12.2023 | 31.12.2022 |
| | | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Audited |
| 1. | Total income from operations | 37,375.67 | 27,665.15 | 101,744.11 | 108,823.41 |
| 2. | Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 15,212.06 | 12,300.46 | 41,764.56 | 43,447.58 |
| 3. | Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 15,128.57 | 12,446.96 | 41,681.07 | 43,594.08 |
| 4. | Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 11,511.06 | 9,252.65 | 31,001.12 | 33,065.71 |
| 5. | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 12,223.88 | 9,234.86 | 34,867.77 | 33,073.67 |
| 6. | Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/-) | 3,280.56 | 3,190.66 | 3,280.56 | 3,254.47 |
| 7. | Other Equity | - | - | - | 97,275.66 |
| 8. | Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Basic) EPS Before Exceptional Items EPS after Exceptional Items | 35.28 35.16 | 28.59 29.00 | 94.96 94.84 | 102.27 102.68 |
| 9. | Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Diluted) EPS Before Exceptional Items EPS after Exceptional Items | 33.84 33.73 | 24.84 25.19 | 89.46 89.34 | 88.88 89.23 |

Notes:
 (1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of result for Quarter and Nine-months ended on December 31, 2023 filed with stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said results are available on the website of BSE at www.bseindia.com and NSE at www.nseindia.com as well as on the Company's website at www.shareindia.com. (2) The key information of Standalone Financial Results for quarter and nine-months ended on December 31, 2023 are as follows:

| Particulars | Quarter Ended 31.12.2023 | Quarter Ended 31.12.2022 | Nine-Months Ended 31.12.2023 | Year Ended 31.03.2023 |
|-------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|------------------------------|-----------------------|
| Turnover | 28,374.56 | 19,384.32 | 76,768.05 | 81,982.24 |
| Profit Before Tax | 11,054.30 | 7,441.97 | 28,920.81 | 29,954.26 |
| Profit after tax | 8,325.25 | 5,578.75 | 21,386.20 | 22,901.77 |

By order of the Board For Share India Securities Limited
 Sd/-
Sachin Gupta
 CEO & Whole-Time Director
 DIN : 00006070

Place : Noida
 Date : 24.01.2024

SYNGENE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
 CIN : L85110KA1993PLC014937 Website: www.syngeneintl.com
 Registered office: Biocon SEZ, Biocon Park, Plot No. 2 & 3, Bommasandra, Bangalore - 560099.

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2023
 (Rs. in million, except per share data)

| Particulars | 3 months ended 31 December 2023 | | 9 months ended 31 December 2023 | | 3 months ended 31 December 2022 | |
|--|---------------------------------|--------------|---------------------------------|--------------|---------------------------------|--------------|
| | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) |
| Revenue from operations | 8,535 | 25,717 | 8,535 | 25,717 | 8,535 | 7,859 |
| Net profit before exceptional items and tax | 1,419 | 4,229 | 1,419 | 4,229 | 1,419 | 1,399 |
| Net profit before tax | 1,382 | 4,118 | 1,382 | 4,118 | 1,382 | 1,399 |
| Net profit from ordinary activities after tax | 1,115 | 3,214 | 1,115 | 3,214 | 1,115 | 1,097 |
| Total comprehensive income for the period attributable to shareholders (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)) | 1,321 | 4,231 | 1,321 | 4,231 | 1,321 | 1,040 |
| Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 10 each) | 4,020 | 4,020 | 4,020 | 4,020 | 4,020 | 4,014 |
| Earnings per share (of Rs.10 each) (a) Basic (b) Diluted | 2.78 2.77 | 8.01 7.99 | 2.78 2.77 | 8.01 7.99 | 2.78 2.77 | 2.74 2.71 |

1) Key standalone financial information

| Particulars | 3 months ended 31 December 2023 | 9 months ended 31 December 2023 | 3 months ended 31 December 2022 |
|-------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) |
| Revenue from operations | 7,919 | 23,384 | 7,866 |
| Profit before tax | 1,247 | 3,469 | 1,393 |
| Profit after tax | 998 | 2,767 | 1,095 |

Notes:
 2) The statement of unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results ("the Statements") of Syngene International Limited ("the Company") for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at their meeting held on 24 January 2024 and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 25 January 2024. The above Statements have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditor of the Company. The reports of the statutory auditor are unqualified.
 3) The Statements have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
 4) The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.syngeneintl.com.

SBI
 Data Warehouse Department, State Bank of India, Global IT Centre,
 Sector 11, CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai - 400614

CORRIGENDUM - 3

With reference to the notice No: SBI/GITC/Data Warehouse/2023/2024/48 dated 08.12.2023 for inviting Express of Interest (EOI) for Procurement of Integrated Solution for Data Lake and Data Warehouse, Bank has issued a Corrigendum-3 on 24.01.2024. For details, please visit "Procurement News" at <https://bank.sbi> and e-Procurement agency portal <https://etender.sbi/SBI/>

Sd/-
Deputy General Manager
 (Data Warehouse Department)

Place: Navi Mumbai
 Date: 26.01.2024

RANI LAKSHMI BAI CENTRAL AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY
 Jhansi-Gwalior Road, Jhansi -284003
 (Established under the Rani Lakshmi Bai Central Agricultural University Act, 1914)
 Website: www.rlbcau.ac.in Email- registrar.rlbcau@gmail.com Phone no.: 0510-2730555

Advertisement No: RLBCAU/01/2024 Dated: 25.01.2024

Short Vacancy Notification

Through advertisement no. RLBCAU/01/2024, applications from eligible Indian Nationals are invited for recruitment for the following posts

| S.No. | Position | Discipline | Level | UR | SC | ST |
|-------|---------------------|---|-------|----|----|--------|
| 1. | Comptroller | On Deputation | 14 | 1 | - | - |
| 2. | Registrar | On Deputation | 14 | 1 | - | - |
| 3. | Associate Professor | Veterinary Physiology | 13A | 1 | - | - |
| 4. | Assistant Professor | Livestock Farm Complex (Animal Nutrition) | 10A | - | 1 | (PwBD) |
| 5. | Associate Professor | Veterinary Clinical Complex (Veterinary Gynaecology & Obstetrics) | 10A | - | 1 | 1 |
| | | Total | | 3 | 1 | 1 |

For more details viz. essential qualifications, category of reservation, pay scale, application fee, application form and other instructions, please visit University website www.rlbcau.ac.in. The closing date for receipt of application will be 26 February, 2024. Registrar

Kempagowda
 Bangalore International Airport Limited
 Alpha 3A, Kempagowda International Airport, Bengaluru - 560 300
 Web: www.bengaluruairport.com

આજે દહેગામ ખાતે જિલ્લા કક્ષાની પ્રજાસત્તાક દિનની ઉજવણી કરાશે

વિધાનસભા અધ્યક્ષ શંકર ચૌધરીના હસ્તે યોજાશે ધ્વજવંદન શ્રેષ્ઠ કામગીરી કરનાર કર્મચોગીઓનું સન્માન કરાશે : જિલ્લાની વિવિધ કચેરીઓ પોતાના ટેબલોજ રજૂ કરશે

ગાંધીનગર તા. ૨૫ આગામી તા. ૨૬મી જાન્યુઆરીના રોજ પ્રજાસત્તાક પર્વની ગાંધીનગર જિલ્લા કક્ષાની ઉજવણી દહેગામ ખાતે કરવામાં આવશે. આ કાર્યક્રમમાં વિધાનસભાના અધ્યક્ષ શંકરભાઈ ચૌધરીના હસ્તે ધ્વજવંદન કરવામાં આવશે. ત્યારે દહેગામ ખાતે જિલ્લા કક્ષાની ઉજવણી દરમિયાન વિવિધ સાંસ્કૃતિક કાર્યક્રમો પણ યોજાવામાં આવશે ઉપરાંત વિવિધ વિભાગોના ટેબલોજ પણ રજૂ કરવામાં આવનાર છે. રાજ્યકક્ષાનું પ્રજાસત્તાક પર્વ જુનાગઢ ખાતે મુખ્યમંત્રી ભુપેન્દ્રભાઈ પટેલની ઉપસ્થિતિમાં યોજાશે જ્યારે ગાંધીનગર જિલ્લા કક્ષાના પ્રજાસત્તાક પર્વની ઉજવણીમાં મુખ્ય મહેમાન પતે વિધાનસભાના અધ્યક્ષ શંકરભાઈ ચૌધરી ઉપસ્થિત રહેશે. ગઈકાલે રાષ્ટ્રીય પર્વની ઉજવણીના સુચારુ આયોજન અર્થે જિલ્લા કલેક્ટર ડિ. કે. દેવેલાલ અધ્યક્ષ સ્થાને બેઠક યોજાઈ હતી. આ બેઠકમાં જિલ્લા કક્ષાના પ્રજાસત્તાક પર્વની ઉજવણી દહેગામ ખાતે કરવાનું નક્કી કરવામાં આવ્યું હતું. આ કાર્યક્રમના સ્થળે પાર્કિંગ વ્યવસ્થા, પીવાના પાણીની સુવિધા, સુશોભન જેવી વિવિધ બાબતોની સમીક્ષા કરવામાં આવી હતી. રાષ્ટ્રીય પર્વની ઉજવણી નિમિત્તે પોલીસ જવાનો

સરકારી આવાસોના મામલે મંજૂરીના અભાવે ભાડાની આવક પણ વિલંબમાં પડી

ગાંધીનગર તા. ૨૫ શહેરના સરકારી આવાસો છેલ્લા કેટલાક સમયથી પેટા ભાડુઆતના મામલે ચર્ચા સ્થાને છે જ્યારે બોર્ડ, નિગમ અને સંસ્થાઓને ફાળવવામાં આવેલા જુદી જુદી કક્ષાના આવાસોને જાળવી રાખવા માટે લાભાર્થી સંસ્થાએ સમયાંતરે મંજૂરી પણ અનિવાર્ય

વિભાગોમાં સમયસર અને અસરકારક વસુલાત ની પ્રક્રિયા હાથ ધરવામાં આવે તે માટે નાણા વિભાગ દ્વારા સમયાંતરે તમામ વિભાગોને ટકોર કરવામાં આવતી હોય છે. પરંતુ સરકારી આવાસના ભાડાના મામલે નિરસતા જોવા મળી રહી છે શહેરમાં ફાળવવામાં આવેલા વિવિધ કક્ષાના સરકારી આવાસોના ભાડા રીન્યુ કરવાની પ્રક્રિયા વિલંબમાં પડી છે માર્ગ અને મકાન વિભાગ દ્વારા શહેરના સેક્ટરોમાં સરકારી કર્મચારીઓ તેમજ બોર્ડ, નિગમ અને સ્વૈચ્છિક સંસ્થાઓને પણ આવાસ ફાળવણી કરવામાં આવે છે. જ્યારે નિયત સમય ના અંતે લાભાર્થી સંસ્થાને મકાનનો કબ્જો યથાવત રાખવા મામલે નવેસરથી મંજૂરી લેવી પડે છે જ્યારે આ નિર્ણય ના અંતે આ

અસાધારણ સભાની નોટીસ


શ્રી રંગ પાર્ક કો.ઓ.હા.સો. સોસાયટી, વાસણા હડમતીયા, ગાંધીનગરના તમામ સભાસદ તેમજ ઘોઠ ધારકોને જણાવવામાં આવે છે કે, સોસાયટીના વિકાસકાર્યોના કામ બાબતે અગત્યના નિર્ણય લેવાના હોય અસાધારણ સભા તા: ૧૧-૦૨-૨૦૨૪ના રોજ ૩-૦૦ કલાકે સાંજે સોસાયટીની ઓફિસ પર રાખેલ છે. તો તમામ સભાસદ/ઘોઠ ધારકને અચૂક હાજર રહેવા વિનંતી છે.

સુરેશભાઈ પટેલ પ્રમુખ

SHRI HASMUKHBHAI KHODIDAS PATEL

OUR INSPIRATION FOREVER

A loving soul full of values, words, thoughts & unmatched deeds.



Today, we remember Shri Hasmukhbhai Khodidas Patel, our founder and guiding light, on the anniversary of his passing. His visionary leadership and passion for real estate left an indelible mark on our company and the fabric of Gandhinagar. He was more than a chairman; he was a builder of dreams, creating homes and communities with unwavering dedication and a personal touch that resonated deeply with everyone he met.

His legacy lives on in the thriving company he built and the countless lives he touched. His ability to inspire and unite people was unparalleled, making him a leader and a cherished mentor and friend. As we honour his memory today, we carry forward his spirit and values in everything we do, guided by his philosophy and his profound impact on our lives. Thank you, for your lasting contributions and the inspiring path you have carved for us.

(July 03, 1955 - Forever)

We will miss you, until we meet again!

HARI GROUP Since 1992

A Hasmukhbhai Patel Legacy

AMAARA | Offices | ADHYAA | ICONIC | ANUTHAM

necell | HARI ORGANIC FARM

મહાનગરપાલિકા રૂપિયા ૧૮૭ કરોડના ખર્ચે મોડેલ રોડના નિર્માણ કરશે

રક્ષાશક્તિથી સરગાસણ ચાર રસ્તા, કુડાસણમાં સરદાર ચોકવાળો ગોરવ પથ અને રાયસણ પેટ્રોલ પંપ પાસેથી ગિફ્ટ સિટી તરફના રોડને "મોડેલ રોડ" તરીકે વિકસાવશે : અન્ય વિકાસ કામો માટે ઊંચા ભાવે ભરાઈને આવેલા ચાર ટેન્ડરો રદ કરાયા : ચારેય ટેન્ડરનું રી-ટેન્ડરિંગ કરાશે

ગાંધીનગર, તા. ૨૫ ગાંધીનગર મહાનગર પાલિકાની સ્ટેન્ડિંગ કમિટીની બેઠકમાં લેવાયેલા નિર્ણયો અનુસાર મોડેલ રોડ નિર્માણ કરવાના કામોને મંજૂરી આપવામાં આવી છે જે આગામી સમયમાં ભવિષ્યના ટ્રાફિક ભારણને અનુલક્ષીને શહેરની માર્ગ પરિવહન સુવિધા માટે લાભકારી બનશે. ગાંધીનગર મહાનગર પાલિકાની આજે યોજાયેલી સ્ટેન્ડિંગ રક્ષાશક્તિથી સરગાસણ ચાર રસ્તા ગોરવ પથ તેમજ રાયસણ પેટ્રોલ પંપ કમિટીઓની બેઠકમાં લેવાયેલા (૫-૦ સર્કલ) સુધીનો સર્વિસ રોડ, પાસેથી ગિફ્ટ સિટી તરફ જતાં રોડને નિર્ણય અનુસાર શહેરના કુડાસણમાં સરદાર ચોક પાસેનો

ગોરવ પથ તેમજ રાયસણ પેટ્રોલ પંપ કમિટીઓની બેઠકમાં લેવાયેલા (૫-૦ સર્કલ) સુધીનો સર્વિસ રોડ, પાસેથી ગિફ્ટ સિટી તરફ જતાં રોડને નિર્ણય અનુસાર શહેરના કુડાસણમાં સરદાર ચોક પાસેનો

કોર્પોરેશનમાં વિવિધ સ્વર્ગની ભરતી પ્રક્રિયા માટે જીટીયુ પાસેથી કામગીરી પરત લેવાશે

જીટીયુએ ખર્ચનું તોલિંગ ઠિલ મોકલતા સ્ટેન્ડિંગ કમિટીમાં નિર્ણય લેવાયો હવે ગોષ્ઠી સેવા અને જીપીએસસીને કામ સોંપવામાં આવશે

ગાંધીનગર તા. ૨૫ કોર્પોરેશન દ્વારા વિવિધ સ્વર્ગની ભરતીની પ્રક્રિયાને અનુલક્ષી જીટીયુ ને જવાબદારી સોંપાઈ હતી જ્યારે ભરતી પ્રક્રિયા માટે રૂ. ૧.૧૩ કરોડ રૂપિયાના ખર્ચનું ઠિલ મોકલવામાં આવ્યું છે જેના અંતે કોર્પોરેશનની સ્ટેન્ડિંગ કમિટીની બેઠકમાં જીટીયુ પાસેથી ભરતી પ્રક્રિયા ની કામગીરી પરત લેવાનો નિર્ણય લેવાયો છે. કોર્પોરેશન દ્વારા ભરતી પ્રક્રિયા માટે જીટીયુ ને કામ સોંપાયું હતું જ્યારે જીટીયુ ને આરોગ્ય શાખામાં વિવિધ પ સ્વર્ગની ૭૩ જગ્યાઓ પર ભરતી કરવા પણ કામગીરી સોંપવામાં આવી હતી ભરતી પ્રક્રિયાને અનુલક્ષી જીટીયુ એ ઉમેદવારો પાસેથી અરજીઓ પણ મંગાવામાં આવી હતી. અર્બન હેલ્થ પ્રોજેક્ટ ની શ્રાન્ત અન્વયે ભરતી પ્રક્રિયા હાથ ધરવામાં આવી છે જ્યારે ભરતી પ્રક્રિયાના ખર્ચ ને અનુલક્ષી જીટીયુ

ગાંધીનગરમાં ચૌધરી કોલેજ અને શારદા કોલેજ ખાતે ભાજપનું નવા મતદાતા સંમેલન

રાષ્ટ્રીય મતદાતા દિવસે દેશમાં ૫૮૦૦ સ્થાનોએ નવા મતદાતાઓએ વડાપ્રધાનનું સંબોધન નિહાળ્યું : ગાંધીનગરમાં ફરફટ ટાઈમ વોટર્સ વિદ્યાર્થીઓએ નરેન્દ્રભાઈ મોદીનું પ્રેરક સંબોધન નિહાળ્યું

ગાંધીનગર, તા. ૨૫ રાષ્ટ્રીય મતદાતા દિવસ નિમિત્તે ભારતીય જનતા પાર્ટી યુવા મોરચા દ્વારા રાષ્ટ્રવ્યાપી "નમો નવમતદાતા સંમેલન" આયોજિત કરવામાં આવ્યું હતું જેમાં દેશના



૫૮૦૦ જેટલા સ્થાનોએ નવા મતદારોએ એકત્રિત થઈ વડાપ્રધાન નરેન્દ્રભાઈ મોદીનું પ્રેરક સંબોધન નિહાળ્યું હતું જે અંતર્ગત ગાંધીનગરમાં જે. એમ. ચૌધરી કોલેજ અને શારદા કોલેજ ખાતે કાર્યક્રમ આયોજિત કરવામાં આવ્યો હતો જેમાં વિશાળ માત્રામાં ફરફટ વોટર્સ હાજર રહ્યા હતા. આ કાર્યક્રમમાં રાજ્ય સરકારના મંત્રી નવનત સિંહ રાજપૂત, ધારાસભ્ય રીટાબેન પટેલ, શહેર પ્રમુખ જીવિત મજ, મેયર હિતેશ મકવાણા, સ્ટે. કમિટી ચેરમેન જશવંતભાઈ પટેલ, મહામંત્રીશ્રીઓ, સંગઠનના પદાધિકારીઓ, યુવા મોરચાના કોર્ડિનેટરો, નગરસેવકો ઉપસ્થિત રહ્યા હતાં.

પશ્ચિમ રેલવે

| દિ-ઓક્શન સેલ પ્રોગ્રામ માટે જાન્યુઆરી ૨૦૨૪ દરમિયાન પી. વે અને અન્ય વિવિધ સ્કેપ માટે વધારાનો ઉ-ઓક્શન સેલ પ્રોગ્રામ. ઇ-ઓક્શન સેલ નોટિફિકેશન નંબર S/SH/ઓક્શન પ્રોગ્રામ-૧/ JAN-૨૦૨૪ તારીખ ૧૨/૧૨/૨૦૨૩. નીચેનો વધારાનો ઇ-ઓક્શન પ્રોગ્રામ પણ જાન્યુઆરી ૨૦૨૪માં નીચેના ડેપો(ડિવિઝન માટે વર્તમાન ઉપરાંત યોજાશે: | ઉપો-વિભાગ | ચાર્જ અધિકારી | સંપર્ક નં. |
|--|----------------|--|--------------------------|
| ૩૧/૦૧/૨૦૨૪ માટે વધારાનો ઇ-ઓક્શન પ્રોગ્રામ | | | |
| 31/01/2024 | સાબરમતી | નાયબ મુખ્ય સામગ્રી મેનેજર-સાબરમતી | 07927500080 09724093774 |
| 31/01/2024 | વડોદરા | અનુ. વિભાગીય સામગ્રી મેનેજર-વડોદરા | 02652841592 09724091750 |
| 31/01/2024 | રતલામ | અનુ. વિભાગીય સામગ્રી મેનેજર-રતલામ | 07412230080 09752493774 |
| 31/01/2024 | મહાલક્ષ્મી | નાયબ મુખ્ય સામગ્રી મેનેજર-મહાલક્ષ્મી | 022-24929571 09004495750 |
| 31/01/2024 | અમદાવાદ | અનુ. વિભાગીય સામગ્રી મેનેજર-અમદાવાદ | 07922205888 09724093750 |
| 31/01/2024 | મુંબઈ સેન્ટ્રલ | અનુ. વિભાગીય સામગ્રી મેનેજર-મુંબઈ સેન્ટ્રલ | 022-23094142 09004499006 |

અન્ય તમામ નિયમો અને શરતો યથાવત રહેશે. વધુ માહિતી માટે કૃપા કરીને મદિયલ મેનેજમેન્ટ ડિપાર્ટમેન્ટની પશ્ચિમ રેલવેની વેબસાઈટ www.wr.indianrailways.gov.in તેમજ www.irreps.gov.in ઈ-ઓક્શન પોર્ટલની સુલભ કરાવેલ છે.

1087 No. S/SH/Auction Programme-3/Jan 2024 Dated 24/01/2024

SHARE INDIA SECURITIES LIMITED

CIN: L67120GJ1994PLC115132

Registered Office : 1701-1703, 17th Floor, Dalal Street Commercial Co-operative Society Limited, Road 5E, Block 53, Zone 5, Gift City, Gandhinagar, Gujarat-382355. Tel: 0120-4910000; Website: www.shareindia.com; Email: secretarial@shareindia.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE-MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023

(Amount in ₹, Figures in Lakhs except EPS)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Quarter Ended 31.12.2023 | | Quarter Ended 31.12.2022 | | Nine-months Ended 31.12.2023 | | Year Ended 31.03.2023 | |
|---------|--|--------------------------|-----------|--------------------------|------------|------------------------------|---------|-----------------------|---------|
| | | Unaudited | Audited | Unaudited | Audited | Unaudited | Audited | Unaudited | Audited |
| 1 | Total income from operations | 37,375.67 | 27,665.15 | 101,744.11 | 108,823.41 | | | | |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 15,212.06 | 12,300.46 | 41,764.56 | 43,447.58 | | | | |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 15,128.57 | 12,446.96 | 41,681.07 | 43,594.08 | | | | |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 11,511.06 | 9,252.65 | 31,001.12 | 33,065.71 | | | | |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 12,223.88 | 9,234.86 | 34,867.77 | 33,073.67 | | | | |
| 6 | Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/-) | 3,280.56 | 3,190.66 | 3,280.56 | 3,254.47 | | | | |
| 7 | Other Equity | - | - | - | 97,275.66 | | | | |
| 8 | Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Basic) EPS Before Exceptional Items | 35.28 | 28.59 | 94.96 | 102.27 | | | | |
| | EPS after Exceptional Items | 35.16 | 29.00 | 94.84 | 102.68 | | | | |
| 9 | Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Diluted) EPS Before Exceptional Items | 33.84 | 24.84 | 89.46 | 88.88 | | | | |
| | EPS after Exceptional Items | 33.73 | 25.19 | 89.34 | 89.23 | | | | |

Notes : (1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of result for Quarter and Nine-months ended on December 31, 2023 filed with stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said results are available on the website of BSE at www.bseindia.com and NSE at www.nseindia.com as well as on the Company's website at www.shareindia.com. (2) The key information of Standalone Financial Results for quarter and nine-months ended on December 31, 2023 are as follows:

| Particulars | Quarter Ended 31.12.2023 | Quarter Ended 31.12.2022 | Nine-Months Ended 31.12.2023 | Year Ended 31.03.2023 |
|-------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|------------------------------|-----------------------|
| Turnover | 28,374.56 | 19,384.32 | 76,768.05 | 81,982.24 |
| Profit Before Tax | 11,054.30 | 7,441.97 | 28,920.81 | 29,954.26 |
| Profit after tax | 8,325.25 | 5,578.75 | 21,386.20 | 22,901.77 |

By order of the Board For Share India Securities Limited
Sd/-
Sachin Gupta
CEO & Whole-Time Director
DIN : 00006070

Place : Noida
Date : 24.01.2024